IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GREENE COUNTY

STATE OF MISSOURI F 0 L E
STATE OF MISSOURI, ‘
‘ ; FEB 26 2023
Plaintiff, ) .
) _CiRCUIT CLERK
Ve ) Case No. GREENE COUNTY
)
MASON W. ROLLER )
)
Address: NG )
L e )
DOB: )
SSN: [ )
W/M )
)
Defendant. )

FELONY COMPLAINT

COUNT1
Deceptive Business Practice - Class E Felony
Mo. Charge Code: 407.020-001Y20202699.0
The Attorney General of the State of Missouri charges that Defendant, in
violation of Sections 407.020.1 and 407.020.3, RSMo, committed the class E felony of
deceptive business practice, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and
558.011, RSMo in that on or between March 9, 2021 through August 28, 2022, in the
County of Greene, State of Missouri, Defendant, in connection with the sale of
merchandise in trade or commerce, did willingly, knowingly, and with the intent to

defraud, make a false promise to | i N that in exchange for money paid,

Defendant would develop a software application. This representation was false or



misleading as to Defendant's intention or ability to perform the promise or the

likelihood the promise would be performed.

CONCLUSION

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in
the attached Probable Cause Statement, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis
upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Therefore, the State requests that a warrant be issued as provided by law.

Respectfully submitted,

ANDREW BAILEY

Attorney General of the State of Missouri,
by: '

/s/ D. Scott Lucy

D. Scott Lucy, #67396

Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 67396

Missouri Attorney General's Office
815 Qlive St., Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63101

314-340-4753
scott.lucy@ago.mo.gov
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